Ministre des Affaires
indiennes et du Nord canadien

: Minister of Indian Affairs
and Northern Development

Ottawa, Canada K1A OH4

|, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following by-law
made by the Tsawout Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia, at a

meeting held on the 1* day of May 2000.

- Tsawout Indian Band
Rates By-law 2000 TX-01

s

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario this 6‘77 day of gm 2000.

Canad¥



SCHEDULE “A”

Tsawout Indian Band
Prescribed Tax Rates
For the 2000 Taxation Year

Class of Property Tax Rate

1. Residential 10.21955
2. Utility 49.05384
3. Unmanaged Forest 0.00000
4, Major Industry 0.00000
5. Light Industry 0.00000
6. Business/Other 25.29339
7. Managed Forests 0.00000
8. Recreational/Non-Proﬁti | . 0.00000
9. Farm 0.00000

BE IT KNOWN that this By-Law entitled “the Rates By-law” which forms
part of the Tsawout Indian Band Taxation By-Law passed by Chief and Council
and approved by the Minister, May 27, 1994, that being a by-law to establish by by-
law a system on the reserve lands of the Tsawout Indian Band for the fair and
equitable taxation for local purposes of land, or interest in land including the rights
to occupy, possess or use lands within the boundaries of the reserves is hereby
enacted as By-law 2000 TX-01 by the Chief and Council of the Tsawout Indian
Band. :



-2-

APPROVED AND PASSED at a duly convened meeting of the Tsawout Indian
" Band held at the Tsawout Indian Band Administration Office, 7725 Tetayut Road
Saanichton, British Columbia, this ISf day of Hﬁ\l , 2000.

e

MOVED BY GMS (D€ B 0SECONDED BY

A QUORUM OF COUNCIL CONSISTS OF Q COUNCILLORS.

Ol £ CZ/W%LM

CHIEF ALLAN CLAXTON
~ Councillor Stanley Sam Councillor Joel Pelkey, Sr.
~Councillor George B. Underwood Councillor Louis Claxton
/

Councillor Gus Underwood, Sr.

Signed: May 2, 2000
see: itab file



4:56 PM

General Government Services

| $205,000.00

Protective Services

| $19,000.00

Recreational and Cultural Services

| $18,800.00

Fiscal Services

‘ ‘ $407,100.00

Other Expenditures

’ $97,000.00

Taxes for Other Governments

’ $34,100.00
Your 2000 Property Tax Budget Total $781,000.00

Tuesday, May 02, 2000

Page 1 of 1



. 2000

i

. ¥

et for Tsawou

B

Property-Tax:Budg First Natiof
SGER T

RN AN (N
R s S

P

General Government Services

Tax Appeals $1,000.00
Tax Administration $80,000.00
Building Contribution $65,000.00
General Administration $59,000.00
General Government Services Expenditure Total $205,000.00
Protective Services
Animal / pest control $7,000.00
Mosquito Control $12,000.00
| Protective Services Expenditure Total $19,000.00
Recreational and Cultural Services
Library $18,800.00
Recreational and Cultural Services Expenditure Total $18,800.00
Fiscal Services
Homeowner Grants $280,000.00
‘ Contribution to reserve funds $35,000.00
BC HYDRO $5,300.00
SEWER DEBT RESERVE $35,000.00
" Debt charges $51,800.00
Fiscal Services Expenditure Total $407,100.00
Other Expenditures
Central Saanich Municipal Services $65,000.00
| CRD General $32,000.00
Other Expénd)‘tures Expenditure Total $97,000.00
Taxes for Other Governments
BCAA $11,000.00
Regional district hospital - $22,000.00
F. N. Finance Authority $1,100.00
Taxes for Other Governments Expenditure Total $34,100.00

Your 2000 Property Tax Budget Total $781,000.00

4:56 PM

Tuesday, May 02, 2000 Page 1 of 1



2000 Property Tax Summary for Tsawout First Nation

= aig_f!éites
Class 1 - Residential 0.010220 10.219550 ' $502,079.32
|
Class 2 - Utilities 0.049054 49.053838 $23,580.18
|
Class 6 - Business l 0.025293 ' 25.293385 A $212,340.50
' Total Property Tax Revenue $738,000.00
. Total Non-Property Tax Revenue $43,000.00
Total Property Tax Related Revenue - $781,000.00

2000 Homeowner Grants: $280,000.00

.Successful Mill Rate Wizardry!
Your Property Tax Budget Total = Total Property Tax Related Revenues.

4:56 PM Tuesday, May 02, 2000 A Page 1 of 1



